report on Corporate Governance is not applicable to the Company as its paid-up capital, Net Worth and 
turnover is less than the prescribed its Paid-up Share Capital of the Company is Rs.   25, 00,000.00 (Rupees 
Twenty-Five Lakh Only) and Net worth is Rs.21,47,402.00 (Rupees Twenty One Lacs Forty Seven 
Thousand Four Hundred & Two) as on 31stMarch, 2023. 

36. MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION ANALYSIS REPORT: 
The Management Discussion and Analysis Report is applicable to the company as per the Regulation 34 
under SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosures requirements) Regulation, 2015 and annexed herewith.